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              Welcome to Week Two of this Year’s Vermont Winter Postal League / National Rifle 
League; we had a few issues last week with a few teams and individual scores being entered but we 
are all up to date now.  My apologies for any typos last week, but between  web site updates and 
corrections it was just hard to keep tract of everything. 

            Our overall Team Leader this week again was Northern California, with a 1587.  They were 
led by Quade Hutchinson, who fired a 398 in 4-P.   We had a tie this week for Second place (1576) 
between Plattsburgh Rough Riders, led by Andrew & Peter Visconti 395 4-P and  Albion PA,  led by, 
Nathan Pavolko 397, 4-P. Followed closely by Whitehall’s 1575, led by Jason Pratt’s 398.

           This week’s Top shooters are Hap Rocketto & Wesley Shumaker from Nashville and Robert 
Keane & Warren Christman of Rotterdam with a 396 in prone, Andre Gross, Rochester, with an 
amazing, 395, in standing, and  Clayton Hanson, Jamestown with another 399 in 4 position. 

          Our Top Junior Shooters are Clayton Hanson with a 399 for 4-P, Hope Kavulich, of Bridgeport 
with a 388 prone; Andre Gross with a 395 in standing.   Our Top Senior Shooter this week was 
Burlington’s, Jim Cummings 397, Jim McGinnis Whitehall, & Plattsburgh’s Norbert Yakey 393 4-P;  
Rotterdam’s Warren Chrisman 396 & Nashville’s Hap Rocketto  396 prone and Joe Schrader, Albion, 
391, & Bruce Baroffio,  Northfield, Standing.  

         In week two of all-star competition The Central Division came out on top with a 1590, followed 
by the Western Division’s 1587.   In our Team Top Shot Competition the Western Conference out-
shot the Eastern Conference in two out of three categories.   

           I have cut and pasted the team results below, this will list results based on overall league 
standings.   You can go directly to   http://national.rifleleague.com and see all of the individual and 
team results.   Please make every effort to have your team scores sent in on time, as soon as they 
are fired, by Saturday night at midnight at the latest. Please make sure to click “enter scores” after 
you are finished.  You can check your scores first thing Sunday morning, on line, if you see any 
issues, send me a quick e-mail so that I can fix them prior to sending out results. 

              The league web site can now break down the individual results in various ways such as by 
division,  it also includes senior and junior shooters, team mangers or individuals please input update 
or input your dates up birth under the manage origination tab. If you are worried about entering your 
exact birth date, please at least enter the correct year, followed by Jan 1. 
 
              The league is also on facebook where you can find updates, so look us up, share your team
photos, and “like” us.   Please share this e-mail with your teammates and fellow shooters.   This 
document is also attached as a word doc so you can print it.  

See you all at the range,                                                                                        

                                                                                    Peter Visconti,Esq., League Director     

Division Results Week 2

                                       Northern Conference            
Northern Division                  Conf Standing
Plattsburgh RR NY      1576          1
Pointe Claire 1 PQ      1489          8
Plattsburgh JR NY      1411         13



Massena NY               1407         10
Alexandria Bay NY     1176         14
Ponte Claire 2 PQ      1171         15
JR Eagles NY               825         20

Eastern Division 
Barrington NH           1555            3
Bridgeport CT           1535            5
Northfield VT            1510             6
Eagles NY                1325           11
Torrington PCT        1198            13
Burlington VT           1088            17
Torrington 4 CT        1035           18
 
Saratoga Division 
Whitehall NY             1575           2
Rotterdam NY           1555           3
Hudson Falls NY       1510           6
Aces, NY                   1463           9
Columbia Cty NY      1214         12
Marksman NY           1163         16
                                                  Western Conference  
Southern Division                  Conf Standing 
Long Island, NY            1567                4
Nashville TN                1566                 5  
Cary NC                       1555                 8   
New Holland PA          1550                 9 
Palmetto, SC                 969                16

Western Division
NorCAl  CA                  1587               1
Sutter Gold CA            1565               6
Sutter Blue  CA            1562               7
Sutter White CA           1514             10
Capital City WA            1461             12
MT Vernon WA             1291             13

 Central  Division
Albion PA                     1576                2
Jamestown  NY            1572                3
Amboy OH                    1504              11
Shelby IL                      1275              14
E .Rochester CC NY    1215              15
E Rochester BB NY       918              17
Rochester RC  NY         917              18
                                                 Division Standings as of   Week 2
                                Northern Conference 
Northern Division  Wk1    Wk2    Total         Conf Stand.  League Stand.   Top Shooter wk2
Plattsburgh RR NY 1578,   1575    3155                1                         2           A&P Visconti 395
Pointe Claire 1 PQ  1475    1489    2964                8                        19           S Robertson 364
Massena NY           1460   1407     2867               10                        22           B Monroe     361
Plattsburgh JR NY  1413   1411     2824               11                        23           A Visconti    380
Ponte Claire 2 PQ   1115   1171     2286               16                       33            R Arora       315 
 Alexandria Bay NY   499    1176    2294              18                        32            D Howard   325
JR Eagles NY         1052    825       1878              20                        38            W Bridges  234
 
Eastern Division 
Barrington NH         1557    1555   3112                3                         9             J Liska          395 
Bridgeport CT         1537    1535   3072                5                        13             H Kavulich    388
Northfield VT          1514     1510   3024                7                        15            M Hourigan   386



Eagles NY              1440     1325   2765              13                        24             S Gordon     372
Burlington VT         1478     1088   2566              14                        26             J Cummings 397
Torrington P CT      1182    1198    2380             15                        30             P Cianciolo  376
Torrington 4 CT      1082     1035   2117             19                        34             P Masucci    327
 
Saratoga Division 
Whitehall NY       1574       1575     3150            2                          4                J Pratt       398
Rotterdam NY     1549       1555     3104            4                        11                W Christman 396
Hudson Falls NY 1519       1510     3029            6                        14                R Morris    387
Aces, NY             1468       1463     2931            9                        21                R Patric     382
Columbia Cty NY 1305       1214    2519           15                        28                J Marotta  371
Marksman NY      1151       1163    2314            1                         31               A Provost  295

                                  Western Conference 
Southern Division       WK 1  WK 2  Total     Conf. Stand. League Stand.   Top Shooter wk 2
Nashville TN                1572     1566   3138           3                   5               Rocketto, Shumaker 396  
Long Island, NY           1559    1567   3126            5                   7               Puccio,Greco, Bahna 393
New Holland PA          1558    1550    3108           7                   10                P Mcfarland   391
Cary NC                       1458     1555   3013          9                   16                A Wensell       391  
Palmetto, SC                 593      641   1234           18                  38                K Shah           366

Western Division
NorCAl  CA                 1588   1587     3175            1                     1                Q.Hutchinson 398
Sutter G CA                1555   1565     3120             6                    8                R Olivera        396
Sutter B  CA                1541   1562     3103            8                    12               A Fedora        392
Sutter W CA                1486   1514     3000           10                   17               S Benesh       390
Capital City WA          1477    1461     2938          12                   20                E Boos           386
MT Vernon WA           1292    1291     2584          13                   25              J Correa         373
 
Central  Division
Albion PA                   1577       1576     3153         2                     3                 N Pavolko     397
Jamestown  NY          1556      1572     3128         4                      6                C&T Hanson  399
Amboy OH                  1489      1504     2993        11                   18                D Mitchell       384
Shelby IL                    1253       1275     2528        14                   27                E Mcreynolds 360
E .Rochester CC NY  1213       1215     2428        15                   29                A Harvey        343
Rochester RC  NY     1059         917     1976         16                  35                A Gross          395
E Rochester BB NY     797         918     1715         17                  36                J Keenan        270

                                          

                                         ALL – Star  Match  Results Week 2

 
Northern Division                          Eastern Division                          Saratoga  Division
Paul Deslierres     393                      Jim Cummings      397                  Jason Pratt            398
Andrew Visconti   395                      Jacques Dugas      394                  Jim McGinnis        393
Peter Visconti       395                      John Liska             395                  Robert  Keane       396
Norbert Yakey      393                      Gordon Page        389                  Warren Christman  396
                           1576                                                  1575                                              1583
                                                                                     

Central Division                             Western Division                         Southern Division 
Clayton Hanson   399                       Nadine Ahola        396                  Wesley Shumaker 396  
Todd Hanson       399                       Michelle Ahola       397                 Hap Ricketto          396 
Nathan Pavolko    397                      Jordon Stearns      396                  Paul  Bahna           392



Andre Gross         395                      Quade Hutchinson 398                  Larry Puccio          392             
Larry Pavolko       395                       Ryan Olivera         396                  Paul Greco            392
                           1590 (1st)                Dana Ahola           396                                            1587(2nd)
                                                                                      1587 (2nd)
                                                       
                                                       Junior All – Stars  Week 2

 
Northern Division                        Eastern Division                    Saratoga Division
Amy Visconti         380                   Kyle Kutz              387             Justine Marotta 371
Kyle Johnston       368                   Kaitlyn Kutz           380            James Baisely  349
Thomas Vila          362                   Hope Kavulich       388            Joe Delorme    386                    
Derek Jock            341                  Kaitlyn Kutz            380            Kalista Kopec   267                   
                            1451                                              1535                                   1373

                                       
 
Central Division                           Western Division                     Southern Divison 
Clayton Hanson   399                    Courtney Krause    391              Abigale Wensell    391
Andre Gross        395                    Russel Graf            391              Scotty Rockett       390
Martina Gratz       393                    A.J. Fedora            392              Matthew Sanchez 385
Quinn Combs       391                   Ryan Olivera           396              Michael Zanti        389 
                           1578 (1st)                                         1570(2nd)                                 1555(3rd)
 

                                             TOP SHOTS  Week 2

                       Western Conference                  VS                        Eastern Conference

                                                                                      Four Position

                        Clayton Hanson    399                                           Jason Pratt          398
                        Nathan Pavolko     397                                           Peter Visconti      395
                        Todd Hanson         399                                          Andrew Visconti   395
                        Michelle Ahola       397                                          James Cummings 397  
                        Quade Hutchinson 398  
                                                     1592                                                                    1585       
                                                                             
                                                                          Prone   

                        Wesley Shumaker   396                 VS                   Warren Chrisman 396
                        Paul  Bahna            392                                          Jacques Dugas    394
                        Sandra Worman      393                                         Peter Visconti       394
                        Hap Rocketto          396                                          Robert Keane      396
                        Larry Puccio            392                                          John Liska           395
                      
                                                      1577                                                                    1581



                                                                    Standing 
                        Andre Gross            395                  VS                    Thomas Vila       318                       
                        Martina Gratz          393                                           Andrew Visconti 368
                        Abigale Wensell      391                                           Scot Robertson  345
                        Scotty Rockett         390                                           Bruce Baroffio   353         
                                                       1569                                                                  1384   

                                                  Western Conference 2  Eastern Conference 1














